pursuant to which the MCGM by the letter bearing No. S.A./Property/29809/makta-1 

dated 31st October, 2018 addressed to the Trust renewed the lease for the period of thirty 

years from 28th August, 2012 upto 27th August, 2042 at an annual lease rent of 

Rs.6,69,890/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty-nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Only) 

for a period of ten years subject to the enhancement of the lease rent @ ten per-cent 

(10%) at an interval of every ten years during the tenure of the lease.  

(iii). Meher Villa – (Municipal Leasehold Land bearing C.S. No. 1616 of Byculla